Dermatologist Ariel Ostad, MD Provides Services for the Greater New York Area

Get to know Dermatologist Dr. Ariel Ostad, who serves the New York City tri-state area at his private practice, Ariel Ostad MD, and several area hospitals.



New York, Feb 23, 2019 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Currently, Dr Ostad owns and operates his own clinic in the heart of New York City and he is a preceptor of the NYU School of Medicine High School Fellows Program, which allows him to train the next generation of doctors. Dr Ostad is a leading authority on Mohs micrographic surgery and the co-author of Management of Skin Cancer as well as the textbook Practical Management of Skin Cancer. He was formerly a contributing editor with Journal of Dermatologic Surgery and he currently serves as an associate editor with Journal of Drugs in Dermatology.

Dr Ostad attended the NYU School of Medicine, then continued his medical studies with an internship in internal medicine at Massachusetts General Hospital. Dr Ostad then completed a residency in dermatology with the NYU School of Medicine. He has been board certified by the American Board of Dermatology in dermatology and has been in practice for over twenty years.

To further the field of dermatology, Dr Ostad serves as part of NYU's Alumni Board of Governors and Dean's Advisory Council. He is also involved in a variety of philanthropic activities, which contributes to his awareness of what the field of dermatology can do for its patients. Dr Ostad has earned many prestigious honours, including the title of Top Doctor on Realself--a designation bestowed on less than ten per cent of participating physicians. Additionally, he is a three-time recipient of New York University's Surgical Attending of the Year Award. He has also been named one of Castle Connolly's Top Doctors and a New York Super Doctor.

Dermatology is the branch of medicine dealing with the skin, nails, hair and its diseases. It is a specialty with both medical and surgical aspects. A dermatologist treats diseases, in the widest sense, as well as some cosmetic problems of the skin, scalp, hair, and nails.

Dr Ostad has made many television appearances and has been quoted in numerous beauty magazines, as well as the New York Times. He stays up-to-date on developments in the field through his memberships in prestigious medical organizations, like the American Board of Dermatology, the American Society for Dermatologic Surgery, and the Skin Cancer Foundation, among others. When he is not seeing patients, he enjoys spending time with friends and family members.

Learn More About Dr Ariel Ostad:

Through his FindATopDoc.com profile: https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1398031-Ariel-Ostad-dermatologist-New-York-NY-10021, he can also be reached via his clinic's website: https://www.drarielostad.com. His phone number is 212-517-7900. Dr Ostad is based out of New York, New York.

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

FindATopDoc

sarah@findatopdoc.com

Source: Ariel Ostad, MD

 $See \ on \ IssueWire: https://www.issuewire.com/dermatologist-ariel-ostad-md-provides-services-for-the-greater-new-york-area-1626190912286388$